

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

		RFQ No	2023-07-0999 NP-SVP
		Date	August 1, 2023
Company Name			
Company Address			
Contact Person	3		
Contact No.	*		
Email Address	I		
Company TIN			
PhilGEPS Reg. No.	1		
Sir/Madam:	<del></del>		
Sil/Madaill.			
expenses for the goo	overnment price/s including delivery charges, VAT of ods listed in <b>Annex A. <u>Failure</u> to indicate informa</b> riptive brochures, catalogues, literatures and/or sam	tion could be	basis for non -compliance. Also,
	manufacturer, distributor, or agent in the Philippines arized certification to this effect.	for goods lis	ted in Annex A, please attach in your
PhilGEPS Certification accordance with Omnibus Sworn State	attach copies of your Company's Business Permit te, latest Income/Business Tax Return and a not the attached format marked as Annex B if awar tement (if previously submitted is unnotarized. The he Mayor's /Business Permit and PHILGEPS Regis	arized or uni ded , please : Certificate o	notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement submit immediately the duly notarized if Platinum Membership maybe
Floor 1680 F.T. Ben than 5:00 PM on A	and submit this form together with Annex A to DSWI itez comer Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila or email to: ugust 8, 2023 (Tuesday). Quotations submitted to valuation Please indicate in the subject of your ema e of Submission]	procuremen different emai	t.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph not later l address(es) as stated above shall not
		A.	P-1 8/1/20 ARVY B. CALABIO 8/1/20
		Ad	ministrative Officer V urement Section Head
Terms and Condition	ons:		×
1. Award shall be	made on per: item basis xtotal qu	oted price	lot basis
	nall be valid until: One Hundred Twenty (120) Calenda		
<ol><li>Services shall b</li><li>Place of Deliver</li></ol>	be delivered on: Fifteen (15) Calendar Days upon recover MIMAROPA Youth Center (MYC) Brgy, Poblac		
5. Terms of Payme			One in the contract of the con
75500	h LDDAP-ADA (List of Due and Demandable Accoun		
Account Name		_Account Nu Branch:	mber:
Bank Name: **Note: Non La	and Bank of the Philippines accounts shall be charge		e
6. Liquidated Dam	사이를 하는 일반으로 있는 것이 어느 없는 사람들이 아들어서 얼마를 하면 하면 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다고 있다면 모든 바람이다.		
	the liquidated damages shall be at least equal to one		
	ed portion for every day of delay shall be imposed. Ones ten percent (10%) of the amount of contract, the		
	thout prejudice to other courses of action and reme		
The second secon	se indicate brand, model and country of origin.		
	epancy between unit cost and total cost, unit cost shall p	revail.	
Please indicate     NOTE: "Pro	warranty: spective supplier must be registered at the Philippine Gov	ernment Electe	onic Procurement System
	GEPS). You may visit the PhilGEPS website at www. phili		
1/-	1.0		
	E T. CORCORO		
	surement Officer 3-5111 to 5115 loc. 24052		Signature Over Printed Name (Supplier)
. Jidian Joze	remains and the second of the		

Procurement Form No. 04-A (Annex A)



## DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

Note: Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine RFQ No.: 2023-07-0999 NP-SVP

Government Electronic Procurement System (PHILGEPS). You may visit the PHILGEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register		200			
		Date:	( should be filled up by supplier )		
Company Name	<u>X</u>	MOP: NP-SVP			
Company Address					
Contact Person	4				
Contact No.					
Email Address	:				
Company TIN	I				
PhilGEPS Reg. No.	:				

Item No.	Qty.	Unit		Bidder's Specifications (Please fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here either the statement of compliance either 'COMPLY" or "NOT COMPLY", Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-compliance"	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	1	unit	ACOUSTIC GUITAR			
			Specifications:			
			> Guitars Acoustic 41 inch			
			> Wood Type			
			> Color: Brown			
2	1	unit	ELECTRIC GUITAR			
_			Specifications:			
			> 4.2cm/1.65" Nut width			
	-		> 4cm/1.5" Body depth			
			> 3.45kg weight			
			> 22 Frets			
			> 99.5cm/38 inch			
3	1	unit	BASS GUITAR		-	
			Specifications:			
			> 4 String Jazz			
			> Electric Bass Guitar			
4	1	set	ELECTRIC DRUM			
_	-	300				
			Specifications:			
			> 1x Snare with Rim Function			
			> 3x Tom Pads			
			> 1x Cymbal Pad and 1x Ride Pad			
			> 1x Hi-Hat Pad w/ Control Pedal			
			> 1x Kick Trigger w/ Pedal			
_			PIANO			
5	-1	unit	PIANO			
			Specifications:			
	-		> Type: Portable Piano			
_		-	> Keyboard Piano 88 Keys			
6	1	set	SPEAKER SET			
			Specifications:			
	-		> 600W Class-D Amplification			
			> 8-Channel Mixer with 4 Mic/ Line Inputs			
			> Media Player with USB, SD and Bluetooth			
				No. Black and the second secon		
				Note: Please specify brand model/origin.		
			PAGE 1 OF 2			

PURPOSE:	Purchase & Delivery of Musical Instruments for the use of MIMAROPA Youth Center (MYC) Residents.	
PR No.:	2023-07-0999 NP-SVP	VAT Non-VAT

(Signature over printed name) Supplier

IMPORTANT: The winning bidder MUST SIGN the original copy of Purchase Order (P.O.) at DSWD FO MIMAROPA Region, Procurement Unit within three (3) days from the date advance copy was served thru fax. FAILURE to show up and sign the original P.O. means the bidder is not interested and will be ground for suspension or blacklisting in DSWD's future biddings.

Procurement Form No. 04-A (Annex A)



## DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

Note: Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PHILGEPS). You may visit the PHILGEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register  Company Name		ronic Procurement System (PHILGEPS). You may	RFQ No.: 2023-07-0999 NP-SVP			
		S website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register	Date: ( should be filled up by supplier )			
			<u> </u>	MOP; NP-SVP		
	pany Ad		<u>*</u>			
	act Pers	son				
	act No.	2264	<u> </u>			
	l Addres		<u> </u>			
	pany TII SEPS Re		<u>*</u>			
Pilito	EPS RE	g. No.		Biode 6 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 -		
Item No.	Qty.	Unit		Bidder's Specifications (Please fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here either the statement of compliance either "COMPLY" or "NOT COMPLY". Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-compliance"	Unit Cost	Total Cost
7	2	set	MICROPHONE WITH STAND			
			Specifications:			
			> Height: 2.8 to 5.0 / 0.9 to 1.5m			
			> Wireless > Rechargeable Battery with Charger			
			> Rechargeable Battery with Charger			
8	1	unit	BASS AMPLIFIER			
			Specifications:			
			> 60 Watts			
9	1	unit	GUITAR AMPLIFIER			
3	,	Gint	OSTAN AMI ELLEN			
			Specifications: > 60 Watts			
-	-		>>>> NOTHING FOLLOWS <>>>			
	-					
			Date of Delivery: Twenty-Five (25) calendar days upon receipt of			
-		-	approved Purchase Order (PO)  Area of Delivery: MIMAROPA Youth Center (MYC) Brgy. Poblacion.			
			Bansud, Oriental Mindoro			
-	-	+				
			Contact Person: MS, MONINA D. PECHON			
-	-		Contact Number: 0921-975-0029			
	-					
_						
			TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT One Hundred Six Thousand Pesos Only			
			(Php 106,000.00)			
				Note: Please specify brand model/origin.		
		1	PAGE 2 OF 2			
PUR PR N	POSE:		ise & Delivery of Musical Instruments for the use of MIMAROPA Youth Cent 7-0999 NP-SVP	ter (MYC) Residents.		VAT Non-VAT
				(Signature over printed name) Supplier	-	energy.